

April 1, 2024

Dear Habitat Supporter:

We are very excited to invite you to the 2024 State Savings Bank - Mecosta County Habitat for Humanity Golf Outing, brought to you by B103.9 and 107.1The Drive, on Wednesday, June 19, 2024 to be held at the Royal Golf Course at Canadian Lakes. There will be some new specials during the outing and on the course!

We hope you will be able to join us for this fun-filled day on the course and look forward to seeing you! The cost per golfer is \$95, but early bird registration postmarked by May 17, 2024 is \$85 per golfer. Registration begins at 9:00 am with shotgun start at 10:00 am, and the award ceremony will conclude late afternoon.

Enclosed is a registration form that you may submit as an individual or as a team. Also enclosed are event silent auction donation and sponsorship opportunities for your consideration. For your convenience, you may choose to register and pay online at *mecostahabitat.org*. Any questions, you may contact Brenda at <u>bwestfall@mecostahabitat.org</u>.

We encourage you to share the information about the Golf Outing and recruit your friends, neighbors and coworkers for both golf and sponsorship opportunities.

Money raised at this event will help us provide home ownership opportunities and provide critical home repairs for qualified families here in our local community. Thank you for supporting Mecosta County Habitat for Humanity!

Sincerely,

Barbara Seabolt, Executive Director

Event Details & Registration Online



Bronda Wes

MCHFH Golf Outing Chair



Mecosta County of Habitat for Humanity is a tax exempt, nonprofit 501(c)(3) organization. All contributions are tax deductible as allowed by law. Consult with your tax professional on the deductibility of this gift.

Mecosta County Habitat for Humanity conducts business in accordance with the Federal Fair Housing Law. It is illegal to discriminate against any person because of race, color, religion, sex, handicap, familial status, or national origin.

Title Sponsor: Brought to you by: STATE SAVINGS BANK Mecosta County Habitat for Humanity Wednesday, June 19, 2024 | Royal Golf Course – Canadian Lakes 9:00 AM Check-in – Complimentary Coffee & Donuts 10:00 AM Shotgun Start – Box Lunch will be provided 3:00 PM Reception – Heavy hors d'oeuvres provided – Cash Bar 3:30 PM Awards and drawings **Golf Outing Registration Form** 4-Player Scramble (3 Divisions – All Men, All Women, Mixed) Entry Fee: \$95 per Player – ONLY \$85 if check postmarked by May 17, 2024 Includes 18 Holes Golf w/ Cart, Coffee & Donuts, Box Lunch, Hors d'oeuvres and Donation (Golf outing value per golfer received is \$70. MCHFH is a tax-exempt, nonprofit 501(c)3 organization. All contributions are tax-deductible as allowed by law. Please consult your tax professional on the deductibility of this gift.) Registrations & Payment Due by June 5, 2024 Make Checks Payable to: Mecosta County Habitat for Humanity or "MCHFH" Mail Entries to P.O. Box 1038, Big Rapids, MI 49307 OR Register on-line at www.mecostahabitat.org Need More Info? Call 231-972-2100 or bwestfall@mecostahabitat.org **Register as a Team or Individual:** (*Please Print*) Team Contact Player Name # 1:Text Phone Number:\$85/\$95 Address: Email: Player Name # 2: Text Phone Number: \$85/\$95 Address: Email: *Player Name # 3*: ______ Text Phone Number: ______ \$85/\$95 Email: Address: Player Name # 4: Text Phone Number: \$85/\$95 Address: Email: Email addresses will be used for Golf Outing communication. You will also be added to our MCHFH Quarterly E-Newsletter mailing list. Please check this box if you would not like to receive our e-newsletter. Team Special Package: Four Member Team plus Hole Sponsor \$420 only, if postmarked/paid by May 17, 2024 OR \$450 if postmarked/paid May 18 – June 5, 2024. Name on Hole Sign: \$420 / \$450

Reception with Hors d'ouerves Only: Attendee:

Total Enclosed: \$

Thank You for your support of Mecosta County Habitat!

\$20

Title Sponsor:Brought to you by:Image: State Savings BankImage: State Saving BankImage: Mecosta CountyImage: State Saving BankImage: Mecosta CountyImage: Savi



Donation Opportunities

We are seeking Silent auction items and Goodie bag stuffers (110). If you would like to donate, you may call 231-972-2100 and arrange for us to pick it up.

Sponsorship Opportunities

Thank you in advance for your support. Please respond by June 5, 2024 to guarantee your benefits. Pay online or Checks payable to "Mecosta County Habitat for Humanity" and mailed to PO Box 1038, Big Rapids, MI 49307

Platinum Sponsor - \$1,000

- Four Golfers at 2024 MCHFH Golf Outing
- Recognized in Thank You Newspaper Ad
- Highlighted in Programs
- Announcement at the Outing Reception
- Event Mentions
- Identified on Mecosta County Habitat website
- Marketing Presence Available

Prize Sponsor - \$600

- Two Golfers at 2024 MCHFH Golf Outing
- Highlighted in Programs
- Event and Prize Presentation Mentions
 With Name on Proximity and Team Prizes
- Identified on Mecosta County Habitat website
- Marketing Presence Available

Golf Cart Sponsor - \$500

- Name on all Golf Carts
- Highlighted in Programs
- Event Mentions
- Identified on Mecosta County Habitat website
- Marketing Presence Available

Reception Sponsor- \$400

- Highlighted in Programs
- Event Mentions
- Identified on Mecosta County Habitat website
- Table Tents with Logo at Golf Outing Reception
- Marketing Presence Available

Lunch Sponsor - \$250

- Name on All Lunch Boxes
- Highlighted in Programs
- Event Mentions

Breakfast Sponsor - \$150

- Name Sign at Breakfast Table
- Name in Programs
- Event Mentions

Hole Sponsor - \$100

- Name on Sign by a hole
- Name in Programs

Patron Sponsor - \$25

Name in Program

SPONSOR NAME: S	PONSOR LEVEL:
PAYMENT DATE: AMOUNT:	
If accepting to have a marketing presence, will you be at the golf outing? Yes or No	
If yes, you may have up to two lunches and two reception hors d'oeuvres? If yes, how many?LunchReception	